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Member State Name Contact details 

1. AUSTRIA 

 

Ernst Überreiter 

Austrian Federal Ministry for Agriculture, 

Forestry, Environment and Water Management 

Unit VII/2, International Water Policy 

Marxergasse 2, 1030 Vienna, Austria 

Ernst.ueberreiter@lebensministerium.at 

Tel.: (+43 1) 71100 7169 

Fax: (+43 1) 71100 17156 

 

 

 Raimund Mair 

Austrian Federal Ministry for Agriculture, 

Forestry, Environment and Water Management 

Unit VII/2, International Water Policy 

Marxergasse 2, 1030 Vienna, Austria 

 

Raimund.mair@lebensministerium.at  

Tel.: (+43 1) 71100 7112 

Fax: (+43 1) 71100 17156 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. BELGIUM  Didier Cadelli (Waloon) 

SPGE 

Avenue de Stassart 14-16 

B-5000 – Namur  

Didier.cadelli@spge.be 

+32 475 840 443 

 Mrs Greet Timmermans  

Flemish Environment Agency 

 

 

 

 

 

gr.timmermans@vmm.be 

 Jean-Pol ROSIERE (region Bruxelloise) 

Directeur général de la SBGE 

Boulevard de l’Impératrice,  66 

1000    BRUXELLES 

 

jp.rosiere@sbge.be 

3. BULGARIA Georgi Terzov 

Water Management Directorate 

Ministry of Environment and Water 

22 Maria Luiza Blvd., Sofia 1000, Bulgaria 

gsterzov@moew.government.bg 

Tel: +359 2 940 65 85 

Fax: +359 2 980 96 41 

 

4. CYPRUS Chrystalla Stylianou 

Environment Officer A 

Ministry of Agriculture, Natural Resources & 

Environment 

Cyprus 

cstylianou@environment.moa.gov.cy 

Tel.: 357-22-408941 

Fax: 357-22-774945 

 

5. CZECH REPUBLIC Martin Snajdr 

Ministry of the Environment of the Czech 

Republic  

Department of Water Protection  

Vrsovicka 65, 100 10  Prague 10 

Martin.snajdr@mzp.cz 

+420 267 122 149  

6. DENMARK 

 

Karin Dahlgren 

 

Agency for Spatial and Environmental Planning 

– Ministry of Environment 

Haraldsgade 53 

DK - 2100 Copenhagen Ø 

kdl@blst.dk 

(+45) 7254 4904 

blst@blst.dk  

(official mails) 
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mailto:Didier.cadelli@spge.be
mailto:gr.timmermans@vmm.be
mailto:jp.rosiere@sbge.be
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mailto:cstylianou@environment.moa.gov.cy
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mailto:kdl@blst.dk
mailto:mst@mst.dk
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7. ESTONIA Nele Sinikas Nele.sinikas@ic.envir.ee 

+372 673 7569 

8. FINLAND A.A.J. Raateland 

 

 

 

Lauri Etelämäki 

 

Arjen.Raateland@ymparisto.fi   

+358 400 148 780 

 

 

Lauri.Etelamaki@ymparisto.fi  

+358 400 148 563 

9. FRANCE Bruno Rakedjian Bruno.rakedjian@developpement-

durable.gouv.fr  

+33 1 40 81 34 39  

10. GERMANY Joachim Heidemeier Joachim.heidemeier@uba.de  

+49 340 2103 2780 

Antje Ullrich antje.ullrich@uba.de  

+49 340 2103 2956 

 

11. GREECE Polina Poulou 

Contact details: Ministry for the Environment, 

Physical Planning and Public Works 

Central Water Agency 

 

p.poulou@dpers.minenv.gr 

tel & fax +30 210 8653150 

12. HUNGARY Robert Pászthory 

Central Directorate for Water and Environment 

Márvány u. 1/D, 1012 Budapest, Hungary. 

 

 

 

 

Paszthory.robert@vkki.hu  

Tel: +36 1 225 4400 

Fax: +36 1 212 0773 

Gabriella Krempels Murányiné muranyine@mail.kvvm.hu 

13. IRELAND Anthea Southey 

EPA 

 

Seamus Whelan 

Department of Environment and Local 

Government 

 

Alan Stephens 

EPA 

 

 

a.southey@epa.ie  

 

 

seamus_whelan@environ.ie 

 

 

 

a.stephens@epa.ie  

 

14. ITALY Fasanelli Francesca  

Contact details: Ministry of environment and 

protection of land and sea. 

fasanelli.francesca@minambiente.it  

tel.: +390657225137  

 

 Attilio Colagrossi 

Contact details: ISPRA (Higher Institude for the 

protection and environmental research) 

attilio.colagrossi@isprambiente.it  

Tel.: +393473627831  

+390650074676 

 

mailto:Nele.sinikas@ic.envir.ee
mailto:Arjen.Raateland@ymparisto.fi
mailto:Lauri.Etelamaki@ymparisto.fi
mailto:Bruno.rakedjian@developpement-durable.gouv.fr
mailto:Bruno.rakedjian@developpement-durable.gouv.fr
mailto:Joachim.heidemeier@uba.de
mailto:antje.ullrich@uba.de
mailto:p.poulou@dpers.minenv.gr
mailto:Paszthory.robert@vkki.hu
mailto:a.southey@epa.ie
mailto:seamus_whelan@environ.ie
mailto:a.stephens@epa.ie
mailto:fasanelli.francesca@minambiente.it
mailto:attilio.colagrossi@isprambiente.it
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15. LATVIA Lauris Siņics 

Contact details: 

Latvian Environment, Geology, and 

Meteorology Center, Environment and Subsoil 

Department, Water Division 

Maskavas Street 165, Riga, LV-1019 

 

 

Laura Jankovska 

Contact details: 

Ministry of the Environment of the Republic of 

Latvia, Environmental Protection Department, 

Water Resources Division 

Peldu Street 25, Riga, LV-1494 

 

Lauris.Sinics@lvgma.gov.lv 

Tel: +371 67032014 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Laura.Jankovska@vidm.gov.lv 

Tel: +371 67026589 

Fax: +371 67820442 

16. LITHUANIA Gediminas Gervinskas 

Environmental Protection Agency 

Violeta Juozefaite 

Environmental Protection Agency 

g.gervinskas@aaa.am.lt 

+370 5 2662812 

v.juozefaite@aaa.am.lt 

+370 5 2662809 

17. LUXEMBOURG Dominique Manetta 

Administration de la Gestion de l'Eau  

51-53, rue de Merl  

L-2146 Luxembourg 

Dominique.manetta@eau.etat.lu  

tel: +352-260286-28 

 Stéphane LEVY  

Administration de la Gestion de l'Eau  

51-53, rue de Merl  

L-2146 Luxembourg 

stephane.levy@eau.etat.lu  

tel: +352-260286-42 

18. MALTA 

 

Nathalie Ellul 

Address: Environmental Permitting & Industry 

Unit, Malta Environment & Planning Authority, 

PO Box 200, Marsa, GPO 01, MALTA. 

 

nathalie.ellul@mepa.org.mt 

tel: +356-2290-7231 

19. NETHERLANDS Richard Van Hoorn Richard.van.hoorn@rws.nl 

tel: +31 6 11532396 

 Bea Vrind Bea.vrind@rws.nl 

tel: +31 6 51226152 

20. POLAND Baginski Leszek 

 

 

Justyna Kiec 

 

 

 

Wojciech Nasilowski 

 

dyrektor@rzgw.warszawa.pl  

+48225830011 

 

 

justyna.kiec@mos.gov.pl   

 

 

Wojciech.Nasilowski@mos.gov.pl 

mailto:Lauris.Sinics@lvgma.gov.lv
mailto:Laura.Jankovska@vidm.gov.lv
mailto:g.gervinskas@aaa.am.lt
mailto:v.juozefaite@aaa.am.lt
mailto:Dominique.manetta@eau.etat.lu
mailto:stephane.levy@eau.etat.lu
mailto:nathalie.ellul@mepa.org.mt
mailto:Richard.van.hoorn@rws.nl
mailto:Bea.vrind@rws.nl
mailto:dyrektor@rzgw.warszawa.pl
mailto:justyna.kiec@mos.gov.pl
mailto:Wojciech.Nasilowski@mos.gov.pl
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21. PORTUGAL Noemia Nunes 

Instituto da Água (INAG) 

Av. Almirante Gago Coutinho, 30 

1049-066 Lisboa 

 

 

Fernanda Gomes 

Instituto da Água (INAG) 

Av. Almirante Gago Coutinho, 30 

1049-066 Lisboa 

 

noemia@inag.pt 

 

 

 

 

 

fernandag@inag.pt  

22. ROMANIA Ileana-Doina Vasilescu 

Ministry of Environment 

040129 Bucharest, Blvd.Libertatii no.12, Sector 

5 

ileana.vasilescu@mmediu.ro  

 Corina Boscornea 

National Administration “Apele Romane” 

Edgar Quinet nr.6, sector 1, 

010018 Bucharest 

corina.boscornea@rowater.ro 

23. SLOVAKIA Beata Michniakova Michniakova@vuvh.sk  

tel.: +421-2-59343405 

fax: +421-2-54411941 

 
24. SLOVENIA Mario Zec Mario.zec@gov.si  

25. SPAIN Adolfo Gallardo 

 

agallardo@mma.es  

0034915976037 

26. SWEDEN Majlis Bergqvist 

Naturvardsverket Valhallavägen 195,  

SE-106 48 Stockholm, Sweden 

majlis.bergqvist@naturvardsverket.se 

Tel: + 46 8 698 13 62  

Fax:  + 46 8 698 16 02 

 Marta Misterewicz marta.misterewicz@naturvardsverket.se  

 Malin Kanth,  

NATURVÅRDSVERKET/ Swedish 

Environmental Protection Agency 

Miljödataenheten/ Miljöanalysavdelningen/ 

Environmental Assessment Department 

Valhallavägen 195, Stockholm 

POST: 106 48 Stockholm 

malin.kanth@naturvardsverket.se  

TELEFON: 08-698 12 31 

 Linda Gårdstam linda.gardstam@naturvardsverket.se 

27. UNITED 

KINGDOM 

Hans Mudlamootoo 

Department for Environment Food & Rural 

Affairs 

Water Quality, Area 2A, Ergon House, 

Horseferry Rd, London, UK SW1P 2AL 

hans.mudlamootoo@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

 

Tel: +44 207 238 5552 

28. NORWAY Dag Rosland dag.rosland@sft.no  

 

Tel : +47 22 57 35 48 

29. ICELAND 

 

Gunnar Steinn Jonsson   

Environment Agency of Iceland  

 Sudurlandsbraut 24  

108 Reykjavík,   

ICELAND 

gunnar@ust.is  

 

Tel:  +354 591 2000 

Fax:  +354 591 2020  

mailto:noemia@inag.pt
mailto:fernandag@inag.pt
mailto:ileana.vasilescu@mmediu.ro
mailto:corina.boscornea@rowater.ro
mailto:Michniakova@vuvh.sk
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mailto:agallardo@mma.es
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mailto:marta.misterewicz@naturvardsverket.se
mailto:malin.kanth@naturvardsverket.se
mailto:linda.gardstam@naturvardsverket.se
mailto:hans.mudlamootoo@defra.gsi.gov.uk
mailto:dag.rosland@sft.no
mailto:gunnar@ust.is
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30. CROATIA Zdravko Krmek 

 

 

Ružica Drmić 

Director of Directorate of Water Policy and 

International Projects ( Ministry of Regional 

Development, Forestry and Water 

Management). 

zdravko.krmek@voda.hr  

 

 

rdrmic@voda.hr  

 

mailto:zdravko.krmek@voda.hr
mailto:rdrmic@voda.hr

